ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Commis	sioner c	or Patents:						
' •	Please 1	ecord the attack	ned document.					•
	Name of conveying party: a) ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD							
	Name a a)	nd address of re Name: Address:	receiving party: NSK Ltd. 1-6-3 Ohsaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN					
	c)	Name: Address:	NSK STEERI 1-6-3 Ohsaki,	NG SY Shina	YSTEMS gawa-ku,	Co., Ltd , Tokyo, J	APAN	
3.	Nature	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Other			Merger Change License	of Name Agreement		
	Execut	tion Date:	February 21, 2	2005				
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 10/423,153							
	The tit	le of the applica	ation is: ROTAT	TON D	ETECTI	NG DEVIC	Œ	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:							
			Beyer Weave P.O. Box 702 Oakland, C.A Customer No	50 \$ 9461	2-0250			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
7.	Total	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
		Enclosed. Charge to De Any addition (Order No	posit Account No al fees are author	o. 50038 ized to	38 (Order l be charged	No. ALPSI I to Deposi	2121). t Account N	Vo. 500388
Date:	Febru	ary 24, 2005		Haru Limi	o Yawata ted Reco	gnition Uz	nder 37 CF	—— R § 10.9(b)

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

Attorney Docket No. ALPSP121/F US02036 - Normal

PATENT REEL: 015787 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD., having a principal place of business in Ota-Ku, Tokyo, JAPAN ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/423,153, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys:

- (i) to NSK Ltd., a Japanese Corporation having a principal place of business at 1-6-3 Ohsaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, a 25% joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and
- (ii) to NSK STEERING SYSTEMS Co., Ltd., a Japanese Corporation having a principal place of business at 1-6-3 Ohsaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, a 25% joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

Each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignor and the above-identified Assignees (with Assignor maintaining a 50% joint interest), their successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Tokyo, Japan this 21st day of February, 2005.

		ALPS ELECT	RIC CO., LTD.
		By: Mus. Signature	alpo Katolia
		Name: Masata	ka Kataoka
		Title: Presiden	<u> </u>
If sign	ed outside the United States of Amer	ica, have two w	itnesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Takao Fukasu	faar	Date: February 21, 2005
2)	· · · · · ·	Takedi	Date: February 21, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015787 FRAME: 0112